PRODUCT DATASHEET
CERAMIC TUBE FUSE
JFC5T CERAMIC TUBE FUSE
Description
       JFC5T  Time-lag ceramic tube fuse,suitable for
various kinds of electronic devices’ circuit over current
protection. Widely used in industrial of Lighting, Power
supply and Adapter applications, etc.

-55℃～+125°C
Humidity：Relative humidity ≤ 75% store 3 years in average
Part Number System
JFC5T CERAMIC TUBE FUSE
  Installation Recommendations
Recommended Soldering Parameters
Wave Parameters
Hand-Solder Parameters
Recommended Soldering Parameters：
Solder Pot Temperature：260°C Max
Solder Dwell Time2~5s
Solder Iron Temperature：350±5°C
Heating Time：5s Max
N=No Leaded
L=Axial Leaded
Ampere Rating
5=5*20
T=Time-lag
C=Ceramic
JF=JDT FUSE
  JF C 5T XXXX N/L
A.Horizontal installation
1A
25
0V
UC
L
U
L
≥0.1mm
≥1.6mm
≥1.5mm
Soldering position PCB board
1A250V
UCL UL
≥0.1mm
B.Vertical installation
Propose installation way as following picture:
Packaging
Shape
No Leaded
Axial Leaded
500 pcs/poly bag
200 pcs/poly bag
Packaging & Quantity
JDT Fuse Industrial Co., Ltd
www.jdtfuse.com Revised 04/23/23
Page 4/4